

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, SERAMPORE,  
HOOGHLY.

Mat Suit No.165/2024

ISSUES

1. Is the suit maintainable in its present form ?
2. Has the petitioner any cause of action to file this suit ?
3. Did the respondent have a living spouse at the time of marriage to the petitioner ?
4. Is the petitioner entitled to get decree as prayed for ?
5. Is the petitioner entitled to get any other relief/reliefs. ?

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

Mat Suit No.165/2024

Order No.06 dated 03.05.2025:

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both parties file haziras.

Hd. the Ld. Advocates of both sides.

Perused the pleadings of the parties. Considered.

Issues are framed and typed in separate sheet and to be kept in the record.

Fix 08.8.2025 for P. Hearing.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.