

Mat. Suit 165/24

Order no. 10 dated 03.01.2026

Today is fixede for further evidence of P.W. 01.

Both parites file haziras.

P.W. 01 is further examined today (exam. in chief in full). Cross exam. in part.

Certified copy of application in c/w Misc. Case 182/2025 and certified copy of the interim maintenance application are marked as Exbt. no. 2 and Exbt. no. 3 respectively.

At this stage, Respondent files a petition praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.04.2026 for further cross exam. of P.W. 01.

D/C by me,