

Mat. Suit 165/24

Order no. 11 dated 13.01.2026

Record is put up today as per prayer of the Respondent.

Respondent prays for passing an order for pre ponment of the next date, on the ground stated there in.

Copy of the same is served to the Petitioner.

Petitioner raised no objection.

Conisdered. Prayer of the Respondent is allowed.

Let the next date be pre poned to 20.02.2026, from 20.04.2026.

Fix 20.02.2026 for further cross exam. of P.W. 01.

D/C by me,